

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

AGE	FULL FEES	MONTHLY FEES	AFTER <u>MAXIMUM</u> SUBSIDY
	BEFORE DEDUCTION OF AFFORDABILITY GRANT OR SUBSIDY	AFTER DEDUCTION OF THE AFFORDABILITY GRANT	APPLICABLE IF YOU ARE APPROVED FOR <u>MAXIMUM</u> SUBSIDY FROM THE GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA. IF YOU ARE APPROVED FOR LESS THAN MAXIMUM SUBSIDY, PLEASE USE THAT FIGURE WHEN CALCULATING FEES
INFANTS 6-12 MONTHS	\$1,660.00	\$777.00	\$511.00
INFANTS 13-19 MONTHS	\$1,560.00	\$677.00	\$411.00
TODDLERS 19 – 36 MONTHS	\$1,360.00	\$651.00	\$385.00
3 YEARS +	\$1,250.00	\$624.00	\$358.00
KINDERGARTEN (BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE FOR CHILDREN ATTENDING A 1/2 DAY KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM)	\$1,050.00	\$424.00	\$158.00
OUT OF SCHOOL CARE (BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE)	\$700.00	N/A	\$334.00
OUT OF SCHOOL CARE (JULY & AUGUST FULL DAY CARE)	\$850.00 (+ cost of field trips)	N/A	\$206.00 (BASED ON GOVERNMENT INCREASING SUMMER MAX. SUBSIDY TO \$644 PER MONTH)

2321 119A Street SW Edmonton, AB T6W 4S4 T: 825-202-6680 info@heritagevalleydaycare.com www.heritagevalleydaycare.com



OTHER FEES

FEE	AMOUNT	
REGISTRATION FEE (ONE TIME NON-REFUNDABLE)	\$100.00 PER CHILD	
LATE PAYMENT FEE	\$10 PER DAY/PER CHILD AFTER THE 5^{TH} OF THE MONTH	
LATE PICK UP FEE (AFTER 6:00 P.M.)	\$1.00 PER MINUTE/PER CHILD	
KEY CARD FEE (ONE TIME NON-REFUNDABLE)	\$15.00 per key	
NSF FEE	\$50.00	
TRANSPORTATION FEE	\$50.00 PER MONTH (SEPT – JUNE)	

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, WE ARE OPEN MONDAY TO FRIDAY FROM 6:30 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M.

2321 119A Street SW Edmonton, AB T6W 4S4 T: 825-202-6680 info@heritagevalleydaycare.com www.heritagevalleydaycare.com